of the business information as well as the financial and operational data contained in our risk factors is updated in our periodic reports, which are also
incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement. Although we have tried to discuss key factors, please be aware that other risks may prove to be
important in the future. New risks may emerge at any time and we cannot predict such risks or estimate the extent to which they may affect our financial
performance. Before purchasing our securities, you should carefully consider the risks discussed in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2003 and the other information in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectuses, as well as the documents incorporated by
reference herein. Each of the risks described could result in a decrease in the value of our securities and your investment therein.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our historical and as adjusted capitalization as of December 31, 2003. As adjusted gives effect to the sale of our common
shares by the selling shareholders in the offering.

As of December 31,
2003

  Historical  As Adjusted(1)

  (In thousands)
Debt:

Mortgages notes payable  $ 190,444 $ 190,444

Minority interest:

Minority interest in Operating Partnership   7,875  3,828
Minority interest in majority-owned partnerships   1,810  1,810

Total minority interest   9,685  5,638

Shareholders’ equity:

Common shares, $.001 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 27,409,141 shares issued and outstanding, historical,
and 29,042,852 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted

27

29

Additional paid-in capital   177,891  189,569
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (5,505)  (5,505)
Deficit   (2,679)  (2,679)

Total shareholders’ equity   169,734  181,414

Total capitalization  $ 369,863 $ 377,496

(1) Assumes exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option in full. Changes in As Adjusted column result from (i) the exercise by Mr. Dworman on March 17, 2004 of 1,000,000 stock options at an

exercise price of $7.50 per share, (ii) the conversion by Mr. Dworman and entities controlled by Mr. Dworman of 532,831 OP Units for 532,831 common shares on March 17, 2004 and of 15,783 OP Units
for 15,783 common shares on March 19, 2004, and (iii) the exercise of 25,000 stock options by other persons on February 20, 2004 at an average exercise price of $5.33 per share, the conversion of 17,029